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Christmas 2019

Please see the Newsletter from the 15th November for all times and dates for events
during Christmas week.

Mon 16th Dec - Messy Mufti (Decorations afternoon No Babies or toddlers please.)
g Tues 17th Dec - Mufti and food contribution for Christmas party
~ Fri 20th Dec - Christmas Jumper Mufti (donation for Save the Children)

The Southway Pub

Jane Law, Landlady of The Southway Pub has asked for
you to kindly support there charity raffle. We are very
lucky as a school to be able to use the pub carpark
during school drop off and pick up times. Please pass
your donations into the school office by Thursday 19th
December. It will be a nice way to to say thank you to
her .

Christmas Shoe Box Appeal 2019

'zThis year, we are supporting The North Plymouth Foodbank. The support
« that you gave during Harvest was truly amazing. We invite you to decorate
. a shoe box and fill it with Christmas food goodies with a long shelf life to
,cover the Christmas period. The type of foods could include biscuits or
Christmas Cake, tinned or packet custard, mince pies, chocolate etc. If your
. donations could be with us by Monday 16th December we can then pass
' them on in time for the holiday season. Thank you again for your continued
support, it is always gratefully received.

Kerr 95.1%
Donaldson 94.5%
Attendance Jeffers 99.3%
For Week Ending 6th December Murphy 97.7%
James 91.4%
The expected average percentage
attendance for a child is 96%. Jansson 97.8%
Well done to Dahl 94.1%

Morpurgo 99.0%
Walliams 90.8%
* | Shakespeare 97.1%
Lawrence 87.7%

Jeffers KS1 and Morpurgo KS2
for the highest \
attendance




Diary Dates 2019/2020 (Dates maybe subject to change)

2019/2020 TERM DATES
Mon 16th Dec

Tue 17th Dec
Tue 17th Dec
Weds 18th Dec
Thur 19th Dec
Thur 19th Dec
Fri 20th Dec
Fri 20th Dec

23rd Dec—Fri 5th Jan 2020

Mon 6th Jan
Mon 17th Feb- Fri 21st Feb

Mon 24th Feb

Fri 30th Mar—Mon 13th Apr
Tues 14th Apr

Mon 4th May

Fri 8th May

Mon 25th May—Fri 29th May
Wed 22nd Jul

2019/2020 TERM DATES

Decorations Afternoon 1.15pm—3.00pm Messy Mufti. (No babies or
toddlers please.)

Santa to Visit—PTFA Grotto

Christmas Party Afternoon—Mufti

Christingle Church Celebration - Church of Holy Spirit 1:30pm
Foundation Production 9.30am

Children’s Christmas Lunch

Christmas Jumper Mufti Day—Save the Children

Carols with Parents—1:45pm

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

School re-opens 8.45am
HALF TERM

School re-opens 8.45am
EASTER HOLIDAYS
School re-opens 8.45am
Non-Pupil Day

May Bank Holiday

HALF TERM
Last Day of Term

Future term dates are on the school website under the Parents

section—Term Dates

Hove o great Weekend!
Jackie Sparvow »
Fead of School | v




